0523178

21 CT7562 MB 7#1302

Agency CRI Number   Agency Name   PALIMBEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE   Agency Report Number (NT.A.'s only)
Second Program   1. Fedory   2. 1. Mindersearch   3. Order   2. 1. Tell NA   Clearance   0.1
Date of Arrest
Date of Arrest   Dots of Arrest   Dots of Arrest   Dots of Broking Time   Jail Date
Alas (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. 8, Etc.)  HUGHES, LEE, PAUL  Red Anther 1, American Indian  B - Black D - Orientalin's alam  B - Black D - Black D - Orientalin's alam  B - Black D - Black D - Orientalin's alam  B - Black D - B
Race W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0 - OrientaliAsian B - Black 0 - OrientaliAsian W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0 - OrientaliAsian W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0 - OrientaliAsian W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0 - OrientaliAsian W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0 - OrientaliAsian W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0 - OrientaliAsian W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0 - OrientaliAsian W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0 - OrientaliAsian W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0 - OrientaliAsian W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0 - OrientaliAsian W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0 - OrientaliAsian W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0 - OrientaliAsian W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0 - OrientaliAsian W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0 - OrientaliAsian W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0 - OrientaliAsian W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0 - OrientaliAsian W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0 - OrientaliAsian Indiana I
Bestieck G-OrientalAstain   Market State   Religion
State   City
Business Address (Name, Street)    Race   Sex   Date of Birth (City, State)   US
Business Address (Name, Street)  Dit. Number, State Dit. Sec. Sec. Number Disconding Name (Lest, Frest, Middle)  Co-Derendant Name (Lest, Frest, Middle)  Co-Derendant Name (Lest, Frest, Middle)  Co-Derendant Name (Lest, Frest, Middle)  Race Sex Date of Birth (City, State) Disconding Name (Lest, Frest, Middle)  Race Sex Date of Birth (City, State) Disconding Name (Lest, Frest, Middle)  Race Sex Date of Birth (City, State) Disconding Name (Lest, Frest, Middle)  Race Sex Date of Birth (City, State) Disconding Name (Lest, Frest, Middle)  Race Sex Date of Birth (City, State) Disconding Name (Lest, Frest, Middle) Disconding Name (Lest, Frest, Middle)  Race Sex Date of Birth (City, State) Disconding Name (Lest, Frest, Middle) Discon
Dit. Number: State H220535781680, FL  Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)  Race Sex Date of Birth (City, State) BRGLAND MARGE Citizenship Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)  Race Sex Date of Birth 1. Arrested 2. At Large 3. Felony Survenile 3. Felony Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)  Race Sex Date of Birth 1. Arrested 2. At Large 3. Felony Survenile 3. Felony Survenil
H220535781680, FL  Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)  Race Sex Date of Birth
Parent   Cast   First   Middle)   Race   Sex   Date of Birth   1. Arrested   3. Member   5. Juvenile   3. Feory   4. Misdemeanor   4. Misdem
Parent   Legal Custodian   Name (Lest)   (First)   (Middle)   Residence Phone
Parent   Name (Last)   (Piral)   (Middle)   Residence Phone   (City)   (State)   (Zip)   Business Phone   (City)   (State)   (Zip)   Business Phone   (Zip)   (Zip)   Business Phone   (Zip)   (Zip)   (Zip)   Business Phone   (Zip)
Address (Street, Apt. Number)    City
Released To: (Name)  Relationship  Date  Time  The above address provided by
Relationship  Re
Yes, by: (Name)   No: (Reason)   Value of Property   Value of Pr
Property Crime?   Value of Property   Value
Drug Activity S. Sall R. Smuggle B. Barbiturate H. Haltucinogen M. Manufacture/ Z. Other Possess T. Traffic E. Use  Charge Description  Counts Domestic Violation Number  Statute Violation Number  Warrant I Capias Number  Counts Violation Number  Statute Violation Number  Warrant I Capias Number  Violation of ORD \$\frac{1}{2}\$  Warrant I Capias Number
Charge Description  DUI  Counts   Domestic Violence   V
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant I Capias Number Bork   Violence   Violence
Charge Description Counts Domestic Violence
IT Drug Activity Drug Type   Amount / Ontaine #   Warrant / Capias Number   Burd
Charge Description   Counts   Domestic   Statute Violation Number   Violation of ORD #
Violence
Charge Description Counts Domestic Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
Violence
Location (Court, Room Number, Address) PALM BEACH COUNTY CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMPLEX, 3228 GUN CLUB RD WEST PALM BEACH FL 33406
Court Date and Time  Month JUNE  Day 3RD  Year 2021  Time 0830  AM
AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULL OF FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUE
Signature of Delendant (or Juvenile and Parent /Custodian)  Date Signed  Discontinuous Custodian
HOLD for other Agency Signature of Arresting Officer Name Verification (Printed by Arrestee)
Dangerous Resisted Arrest Name of Arresting office (Print) I.D.# (PRINT)    Suicidal Nother: INV. A. TEJEDA 31814
Inv. A. 1 EJEDA 31814 PBSO Witness here if subject signed with an -X" 1 of 1
DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT COPY GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY YELLOW - AGENCY PINK - AGENCY GOLD - DEFENDANT (N.T.A.'S ONLY)
TKTH 0523178 PH 1702

П	OBTS Number PROBABLE CA	CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1 Arrest 3 Request tor Warrant 2 NTA 4 Request for Capies			1	Juvenile				
Ę	Agency ORI Number Agency Name		Agency Report Number							
Ą	FLO. 5 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0   PALM BEACH COUNTY SI		ERIFF'S OFFICE   Special Notes					<del></del>		
Ц	Check as merry 2 Traffic Felony 4 Traffic Misderneenor	☐ 6 C	ther Ales		Т	Race	Sex	Date of Bi	irth	
	Name (Leet, First, Middle) Hughes, Lee P.					w	m		5/8/78	
GES	there Description ).U.I.		Charge Description							
121	Charge Description		Charge Description						1	
	Victim a Neigre (List, Fint, Middle) State of Florida			<del></del>		Race	Sex	Date of Bi	rth	
MIL	Local Address (Street, Apt Number) (City)	(State)	(Zlp)	Phone (			Address	Source	7	
Š	Business Address (Name, Street) (City)	(S <b>ints</b> )	(Z <del>lp)</del>	Phone )			Occupe	lion		
H	The undersigned certifies and sweers that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to The Person taken into custody	believe. an	d does believe that the	above name	ed Defendant	commit	ed the fo	lowing violet	ion of law	•
	committed the below acts in my presence.		observed by			_who to				
	confessed to admitting to the below facts.	_	e/she saw the arre- ound to have comm				,	(described	) investigation.	
	7 day of May 20 21 at	11:20	_ 🗆 A.M 🖸	P.M (S	pecifically inclu	ide facts	constituti	ng cause for a	arrest.)	
	While traveling westbound on South Shore Blvd		Forest Hill B	vd I no	ticed a	gray	GMC	. pickuj	o truck	
	(Tag#IQ00AN) traveling the same direction in th									
	to maintain its lane, traveling into the middle of									e
	maintained its travel into the middle of the road	dway, i	t violently "j	erked"	back lef	t inte	o the	#1 lane	e. This	
	continued in excess of 5 times as we continued									2011
Į	Greenview Shores Blvd. The vehicle then made	a right	nang turn, a	o then	travolo	of po	telera	aced di	wiow Shor	JEX os in
1	of the turn at such a high speed that the rear tir the #2 lane, once again swerving into the middl	es sou	n. The venic	e men	<u>uaveled</u> n into H	u 110 ha hi	ka la	no alm	ost striking	tho
	the #2 lane, once again swerving into the middle cement curb on the right shoulder near a sidew									
	unmarked PBSO vehicle in an attempt to initiate									
,	continued to drive (at normal speed) refusing to									nd
Z Z	forth between lanes with my blue and red police									
	stop the vehicle. The vehicle then made a right	turn o	n to Lilac Pla	ce, whe	ere it ca	<del>me t</del>	<del>o a s</del> l	top on	the right	
88	shoulder. Given the drivers hesitancy to stop, fo	or my s	afety, I order	ed him	to turn	the	vehic	de off a	ind exit, wi	nich
18	he did. Upon exiting, the driver, Lee Hughes, a	opeare	d to stagger	out of	the car.	Upo	n ge	tting ci	oser to hin	1, [
139	detected a strong odor of alcohol emanating from his breath at which point I asked if he had anything to drink and he responded he had just left his friends house and had "two drinks". Additionally, his eyes appeared to be									
	and he responded he had just left his friends ho	ouse ar	nd had "two	arinks".	. Additio	onall	y, nis	eyes a	ppeared to	pe pe
٦	very glossy and he was unable to maintain a coherent conversation during my interaction with him. At this point									
	I summoned a DUI investigator to the scene to conduct a criminal investigation.  Nothing Further									
1	TOURING I GIVIE									
					_					
1		<del></del>			<del> </del>				<u></u> .	
										·—·-
		-	<u> </u>					5-K		
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALMAGAM	····						MAT	's	
ž	(Signature government) Timestigative Officer)							• Fine j	47 202	
M	(Signature (several and subscribed before me this	day of	May		201	by	Sgt	. Aaron	Silver	
ADMINISTRATIVE	(Print name of Arrestingfinwesigetive Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produc	ped identifics	tion. Type of identificatio	n produced	Known L	Law E	nforc	ement	Officer	
1	Thu W Amerlin 9440			,					PA	GE 4
	Notary Public, Clark of Court, Officiar (F.S.S). 11 7. 1 0)				,				1-9	of
_	DISTRIBUTION WHITE - Court Copy GR	EEN - SI	nto Attorney V	EITOM + 1	Agency	PINK	- Agen	CY		

## **D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT**

ON THE <b>7TH</b>	DAY OFMAY	20 21	_, AT <b>_2319</b>	AM	PM
SUBJECT: HUGHE	CS, LEE, PAUL		CASE N	UMBER:	063254
AGENCY: PALM BE	ACH COUNTY SHER	IFF'S OFFICE	ARRESTING OFFICER	INV. A. TEJED	Α
<del></del>		PERSONAL			
DRIVING PATTERN	I: Actual physical control (	physical evidence of	or statements putting de	f. behind wheel	of vehicle)
#1 (left) lane. The vehicle As the vehicle maintained continued westbound to accelerated during the again swerving into the n I energized my blue and continued to drive (at not lights energized, activatin right shoulder. Given the Hughes, appeared to staghe had anything to drink	nd on South Shore Blvd from Fore caught my attention as it was used its travel into the middle of the the intersection of South Shore Beac of the turn at such a high speniddle of the roadway and then is red police lights in my unmarked rmal speed) refusing to stop. I cong my police siren in an attempt to drivers hesitancy to stop, for my ager out of the car. Upon getting and he responded he had just lest otherent conversation during materials.	nable to maintain its land roadway, it violently "jo live and Greenview Shou end that the rear tires spunto the bike lane, almost if PBSO vehicle in an attoritinued to follow the veloto stop the vehicle. The vy safety, I ordered him to closer to him, I detected if this friends house and	e, traveling into the middle of erked" back left into the #1 la es Blvd. The vehicle then ma in. The vehicle then traveled striking the cement curb on empt to initiate a traffic stop, nicle as it swerved back and f vehicle then made a right turn to turn the vehicle off and exit a strong odor of alcohol ema	the roadway into m ne. This continued i de a right hand turn oorth on Greenview the right shoulder n which I announced orth between lanes v on to Lilac Place, v which he did. Upon nating from his bres	y lane (right, #2) of travel.  n. excess of 5 times as we , at which point it Shores in the #2 lane, once ear a sidewalk. At this point, on the radio. The vehicle with my blue and red police where it came to a stop on the a exiting, the driver, Lee ath at which point I asked if
	DRIVER: ntact with the defenda	mt I observed Li-	m to hove a day and	elurred ence	h Haalen had
was very talkativ					
DRIVER'S STATEM					
	tated he was on his way ted he may have had to ber.				
ODORS:					
	odor of an unknown alco GEN and slurred speech		ming from his breath SERVATIONS	which intensifie	d as he spoke to me.
ATTITUDE: Calr	n				
CLOTHING: Red	and white shirt, blue je	ans, black socks			
	No medical conditions All roadsides captured on i	in car camera			
TATE OF FLORIDA OUNTY OF PALM BEACH INV. A. TEJEDA ignature of Arresting/Investigative Of	fficer)	. 8th day of May	20 21	by INV. A. T	EIEDA
	o or affirmed and subscribed before me this Officer), who is personally known to me and				
rint name of Arresting/Investigative (	micer), who is personally known to me and	aror produced identification. Type	on detrineation bronness BBK2C	WALLI NIVW	IT DEV
otary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (	F.S.S 117.10)	Notary Public State of Fit Thomas H I eahey	orida		
Carry I aprilo, Oldin of Court, Ollicol (	S & X &	Thomas H Leahey My Commission GG 347	108 5		

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:

### **ROADSIDE TASKS**

HORIZONTAL GAZENTSTROMOS.	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES

### Other Observations:

The defendant was placed into the instructional stance for the horizontal gaze nystagmus. He identified the blue stimulus. He failed to maintain the instructional stance by stepping off to his side and using his arms for balance. He did not follow the stimulus as instructed. He turned his head several times and was told to keep his head straight.

### **WALK & TURN:**

I explained and demonstrated the instructions for the Walk & Turn to him. He stated he understood and had no questions for me. He failed to maintain the instructional stance. He used his arms to balance himself. He stated he needed to urine to help him complete the task. Prior to and after urinating he was explained the task numerous times. He began to walk down the line on his own. He stated that he could not do the task even if he was sober because it was impossible. He was unable to complete the task.

#### ONE LEG STAND:

I explained and demonstrated the instructions for the One Leg Stand to him. He stated he understood and had no questions for me. He failed to maintain the instructional stance. He used his arms for balance. He put his foot down and hopped several times prior to 30 seconds elapsing. After putting his foot down he began counting from 1 again. He was not looking at his elevated foot. He improperly counted as instructed by counting, 1 to 4 and putting his foot down.

### FINGER TO NOSE:

I explained and demonstrated the instructions for the Finger to Nose task to him. He stated he understood and had no questions for me. He did not touch finger to nose and kept his hands to his side. On each attempt he only turned his face to the side. He did not keep his eyes closed as instructed. He did not keep his head tilted as instructed and was reminded.

### RHOMBERG ALPHABET:

I explained and demonstrated the instructions for the Rhomberg Alphabet task to him. He stated he understood and had no questions for me. He stated he knew the English alphabet. He improperly recited the alphabet going from the letter A to W, X, I, and Z then W, X, Y, and Z.

BREATH TEST RESULTS: 1) REFUSED	2) REFUSED 3)	4)	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH			
INV. A. TEJEDA (Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)  The foregoing instrument was swom to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 81	th day of May	<sub>20</sub> 21 by INV	. A. TEJEDA
(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or			
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)  Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)  Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)	Public State of Florida Is H Leahey Inmission GG 347108 06/20/2023		



# PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TRS: ING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CAS 24	063254	PBSO Zet	8-21	
AGENCY CASE #		CRASH CA	ASE #	
TIME OF STOP/C	crash 2319 Dat	DE 05/07/2021	DAY F	riday
SUBJECT'S NAME	HUGHES, LEE, PAUL	RACE W	SEX 1	MI
HGT 5'09	WGT 170	DOB <u>5/8</u>	8/1978.	· .
LOCATION LILA	AC PL/ CALLINGTON D	R		
ARRESTING OFFIC	ER'S NAME & ID INV. A.	TEJEDA (3181	4) AGENCY PALM	BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFF
DIVISION: VC	D/DUI	NOTIFIE	D BY COMMO YE	S
			L AT FACILITY	0040
			ARREST TIME	0019
BREATH RESULTS:				
DEFLISE				
3)				
4)	<b>Y</b>			•
	<b>Y</b>			·
4		•		·
TERTING FET	TERIS IN 1916/	PRGC VIDEO	63 DT (8)	<b>A</b>

SUBJECT: Heales Lee P CASE NUMBER: 51-63254
IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE
NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances.  OR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I am $I_{AV} = I_{AV} + I_{AV$
If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)
CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:

- You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
- 2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
- 3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- 4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
- 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- 6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
- 7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)	for the landing	
	A COLD AND	•

SUBJECT: 1/2/12/25 CASE NUMBER: 21-24-32-54
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? 1 CALLY YOU LEE .
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? 1 CAN YOU START? 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? 9 30 WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? NO 100
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? SCHOOL OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH?   HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?   WHAT?   WHAT?   HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? CHELY STREET WITH WHOM? CCC STONE
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? (AND YOUR LAST DRINK? (A) 2 ( A) 2 ( A) 2 ( A) 2 ( A) 3 ( A) 3 ( A) 3 ( A) 4 (
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? I WAS A COLOR OF THE WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? ALCOY
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? NHAT? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? NOT DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? NOT
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE:  EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? (CELC 11) 11 the CELC
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? NO WHERE? CONCUE
INTERVIEWER: WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL  PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93

# STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES

### AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO

### **BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST**

I, Investigator		NTHONY T	EJEDA	, a duly cer	tified Law Enforcemen	at Officer or Con	rectional Officer,
am a member of	•	ch County Sheriffs (					, and I do swear
			,	enforcement agency)			
or affirm that on or	about the	EIGHTH	day of	May	,	l, at _	12:19 AM
	,			DATE		HUGHE	es.
DRIVER (Type or Print)	FIRS	LEE		PAUL MIDDLE OR MAIDEN	1	LAST	,0
							7
DL#	H2205357	781680	_, state of	FI	,	was placed under	r lawful arrest for
the offense of		DUI	by	Investigator LE	ANTHONY (Name of Arresting Office	TEJEDA	and
issued Citation #	AEA7G	FE .					
						L	
That on or	about the	EIGHTH	day of	May		1, at _	1:12 AM
in Palm Beach		County,					
				las Musina sa	ta data mina bio	ar har blood ol	lohohol loval
I requested that	the driver	submit to a VIII	oreath and/	or Linformed	t to determine his on the driver that the	refuest to su	uhmit to such
and/or the pres	ence of cr	nemical or contro	lled substa	rices. I informed	a period of (1) year	r for a first re	fusal or for a
test(s) would re	Suit in the	onthe if his or he	r drivina na	ivilege had been	previously susper	nded for refus	ing to submit
to a breath uri	ne orbloo	ontris ii his oi ne ad test I also info	ormed the	driver that he or	she commits a m	isdemeanor b	by refusing to
cubmit to a lawf	ful tost as	requested above	if his or he	er drivina privilea	e has been previo	usly suspend	ed for refusal
to submit to a l	awful test	of his or her hre	ath urine	or blood. Addition	onally. I informed :	the driver that	t if he or she
holds a CDI	or was or	nerating a CMV	refusal w	ill result in the	disqualification of	r the Comme	ercial Drivers
License/driving	privilege f	for a period of or	e (1) vear	in the case of a	first refusal or pe	rmanently if h	ne or sne nas
previously been	n disqualif	ied as a result o	of a refusa	I to submit to a	ny such lawful tes	it ⋒Nonetheles	ss, the driver
refused to subn	nit to the te	est(s) requested.		•	$\cap$	. 1	
			) '		. 4	ŔΛ	
						<b>W</b>	
					Signature of Law B	forcement Officer	or
					Corretional Officer		
		A PRINTED A RIVER BAIL	TOTO TOTO NICO	TADIZED OD A	TTESTED TO (F.	2 117 10)	
	THE	AFFIDAVII MO	121 BE MO	I ARIZED OR A	TIESTED TO (F.	3. II / .IU)	
~~	~~~~	*****		The for	egoing instrument was	sworn and subso	cribed before me:
5 315	Y Pue Nota	ry Public State of Florid	~~3				
<b>S</b> * <b>8</b> *	🐙 🖫 Thor	mas H Leahev	<b>)</b>				
<b>&gt; %</b>		Omminaina CO 0 474	; <b>}</b>				
200	(AFFIX	es 08/20/2023 (SEAL) sworn and subscribed	\$		Signature	of Attesting Offic	er
me this 08 da	vof M	ay_,	20 21	Title _			
by Fav.		Peda # 318		Date _			
		or who has produced	,		Note: Mail or hand	deliver to the d	lesignated
wno is personally	MIOWII IO INC	. or will has produced			Bureau of Administ	trative Reviews	office,
Fi	ian	as identi	fication.		Department of High	hway Safety an	d Motor
Notary Public	7-2	1-5			Vehicles, with the	river's license,	tne
,					appropriate copy o	r the UIC and t	ine
					probable cause all	Idayit.	

HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)

## **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

	AGENCY: PBSO
SUBJECT: Hughes, Lee P	CASE NUMBER: 21-063254
DATE: May 8, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: n/a
BEGINNING TIME: 0102	ENDING TIME: 0123
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) R TIME 0112 A.M.⊠ P	P.M. 2) n/a TIME 0 A.M. P.M.
3) n/a TIME 0 A.M. P	P.M. 4) n/a TIME 0 A.M. P.M.
BREATH OPERATOR: Thomas H Leahey #19183	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: thick, slurred	
ATTITUDE: talkative, cooperative, fidgety	
CLOTHING: blue jeans, white/red striped shirt, no shoes (socks)	
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: none	
MEDICATIONS: none	
OTHER:  eyes are glassy & bloodshot odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath subject stated he drank 2-3 Coors Lite & a spl	ash of Vodka - Q&A
COMMENTS: arrived at center A/O conducted 20 minute obse	rvation period at 0040 hrs
subject agreed to perform breath test - what i	f I say no
A/O read I/C 4X & subject understood I/C	_
subject refused t perform breath test	rights
A/O read rights on scene & subject understood	rights
A/O conducted Q&A	
subject answered questions	

### WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER: 21063254 ARRESTING OFFICER: INV. A. TEJEDA ADDRESS: 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD WEST PALM BEACH FL 33406 \_\_ (WORK) <u>561 688 3400</u> PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): \_ CAN TESTIFY TO: FACTS OF CASE AND DUI INVESTIGATION NAME: SGT. A. SILVER ADDRESS: 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD WEST PALM BEACH FL 33406 \_\_\_\_ (WORK) <u>561 688 3400</u> PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_ CAN TESTIFY TO: STOPPING DEPUTY NAME: \_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_ \_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_ (WORK) 0 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_(WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS \_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_\_(WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: \_\_\_\_\_ NAME: \_\_\_ ADDRESS \_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_(WORK) \_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO:



### Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

ſ	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
sio		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
9		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
ی		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
nption		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
lic Infe		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
ā		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	⊠	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
f 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule o		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
l Administra				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rule				
ë			Other:	
Other		<b>Y</b>	Other:	

### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 5/9/2021
Booking Number: 2021011156	Specialist Name/ID: M. Tooks #8557